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Candlelight Vigil
of the
National Salute to
Vietnam Veterans

A Reverent Observance of the
Human Sacrifices of the Vietnam War

Of the 2.7 million men and women who served in Vietnam,
57,939 did not return. These Americans, who gave their lives
or remain missing, will be remembered individually for the
sacrifices they made for their country during these 56 hours
of continuous reading of their names.

Just as a person’s name is his most sacred possession in life as
well as in death, it is fitting that the remembrance of that
name take place in the holy surroundings of our National
Cathedral,

Names will be read by volunteers who give their time to honor
those whom their volces commemorate,

Prayers of the Roman Catholic, Protestant, Jewish and Uni-
tarian churches will be read during each hour; one prayer will
be recited at each quarter hour. Candies will be lit to mark the
beginning of each session in each of the chapels during the
three days of the vigil.

The National Cathedral

The official name of the cathedral is the Cathedral Church of -

Saint Peter and Saint Paul. It is the cathedral of the Episcopal
Diocese of Washington, often referred to as the Washington

Cathedral. Since it seeks to serve the whole nation, offeringits

ministry on behalf of all people, it is also widely known as the
National Cathedral,

In 1893 Congress granted a charter creating the Protestant
Episcopal Cathedral Foundation and in 1907 the foundation
stone was laid. Fourteenth-century Gothic in style, the
cathedral is built in the shape of a cross. When complete, the
cathedral will be the sixth largest in the world.

The tympanum, a sculpture element which graces the cathe-
dral’s west front entrance, was designed by sculptor Frederick
Hart, who also designed the sculptural grouping of three
servicemen for the Vietnam Veterans Memorial,

In addition to the twelve hundred regular religlous services
held each year in the cathedral, services are held as well for
other denominations and for many national, civic and govern-

ment organizations. Although administered by the Episcopal
Church, itis by its charter “a house of prayer for all people.”

The Cathedeal has been the site of many national services of
mourning and of rejoicing. Most recentiy, the chapels have
been used for vigils for peace, for the hostages in Iran and for
the children of Atlanta,

The Natlonal Salute
to Vietnam Veterans

The National Salute to Vietnam Veterans is being held from
November 10 to 14, 1982, to provide the nation an opportun-
ity to honor and recognize—at long last—the service and
sacrifice of those who fought in the Vietnam war. This five-day
serles of events, which celebrates the purpose and progress of
the Vietnam Veterans Memorial, includes entertainment,
military unit reunions, a parade, and the dedication of the
YVietnam Veterans Memorial. It is only fitting and proper that
the National Salute opens with the candlelight vigll that will
pay final tribute to those men and women who gave their lives
or remain missing in the service of their country.

Please join with us as we remember and honor those who
made the ultimate sacrifice.

Every attempt has been made to pronounce names correctly,
Please forgive any mistakes that may occur.

Vigil Schedule

Shuttlebus service is provided compliments of the American
Leglon from Hotel Washington, Capitol Hilton, Mayflower and
the Sheraton Washington to the National Cathedral during the
56 hours of the Candlelight Vigil. For additional information,
contact The American Legion Registration Area at the Capitol
Hilton, (202) 393-1000,

Wednesday, November 10, 1982
10:00 a.m.-3:55 p.m, War Memorial Chapel
4:15-12 midnight Bethlehem Chapel
Thursday, November 11, 1982
12:00 a.m.-7:00 a.m. Bethlehem Chapel
10:00 a.m.-3:55 p.m. War Memorial Chapel
4:15-12 midnight Bethlehem Chapel

Friday, November 12, 1982

12:00 a.m.-7:00 a.m. Bethlehem Chapel
10:00 a.m.-3:55 p.m. War Memorial Chapel
4:15-12 midnight Bethlehem Chapel




Names will be read in alphabetical order according to the

following schedule: :

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:15-12:45
12:45-1:15

1:15-1:45

" Wednesday 10 November
. 10:a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Gerald L. Aadland through
Gerald D. Alfred
Thomas S. Alfred through
Victor P. Andreozzi -
Keith J. Andres through
Glenn F. Austin
James E. Austin through
Richard J. Balthazar
Richard C. Balukonis through
Roy L. Bass
Seymour R. Bass through
Holly G. Bell ‘

. Homer B. Bell through
Michael L. Bianchini

. l:45l2;l-5

2: 15'-2:45 :

2:45-3:15

3:315-%:45

4:15-4:45
4:45-5:15
5:15-5:45
5:45-6:15
6:15-6:45
6:45-7:15
7:15-T:45
7:45-8:15
8:15-8:45

8:45-9:15

“Nicholas 1. Branconi through 4

Earl J. Blunkhall L]

~ David L. Blunn through
" James R. Bowers, Jr.
Jerome E. Bowers through
Arthur L. Brewer
Bobbie H. Brewer through
Jose K Brown ’

Wednesday 10 November
4:15 p.m, to 12:00 midnight

John A Brown through
Marvin A Bullock

Nazthaniel Bullock through
Delos R. Buxton
Lawrence J. Buynoski through
Daniel C. Capitani
David L. Caplan through
Morris E. Cash '
Glenn F. Cashdollar through
Daniel P. Cherry :
David G. Cherry, Jr. through
Richard J. Clementz

_ Derrell W. Clemmer through
Paul §. Colvin
Ronald E. Colvins through
Larry 0. Copeland
Melvin Copeland through
John ). Cravey
Donald D. Craw, Jr. through
Robert B. Curran :

} e,

9:15-9:45
9:45-10:15
10:15-10:45
10:45-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-12:30
12:30-1:00
1:00-1:30
1:30-2:00
2:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-4:00
4:00-4:30
4:30-5:00
5:00-5:30
5:30-6:00
6:00-6:30
6:30-7:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

Everett A Currence through
-Andrew ]. Davis, Jr.
Arnel J. Davis through

- Albert Dean

" Anthony W, Dean through
Elmer W. Dickens
Freddie D. Dickens through
James M. Doty
Loyal B. Doty through
Richard H. Durant

Thursday, 11 November
12:00 Midnight to 7:00 a.m.

Willie Durant through
Garry R. Ellerman

Roger W. Elling through
Gregory J. Evans

Hayden Evans through
Billy Ferrell

Charles G. Ferrell through
Edwin Z. Floyd

Garland D. Floyd through
Joseph E. Frasher

Dennis W. Fraiser through
James N. Galey

Rudolph S. Galiana through
Robert 8. Geer

Stephen J. Geer through
William H. Glaspie

Arthur Glass through
Calvin T. Gore

David E. Gore through
Willie Green, Jr.

Willie Frank Green through
Allan Guinn

Freddie Ray Guinn through
Dick D. Hamilton

Donald P. Hamilton through
Randy A Harrill

Ronald W. Harrill through
Roger L. Hawley

Thursday 11 November
10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

William H. Haworth through
Daniel L. Henry

David A Henry through
David W. Hill

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:15-12:45
12:45-1:15
1:15-1:45
1:45-2:15
2:15-2:45
2:45-3:15

3:15-3:45

4:15-4:45
4:45-5:15
5:15-5:45
5:45-6:15
6:15-6:45
6:45-7:15
7:15-7:45
7:45-8:15
B:15-8:45
8:45-0:15
9:15-9:45
9:45-10:15
10:15-10:45

10:45-11:15

Dennis E. Hill through
Douglas C. Holland
Douglas D. Holland through
Bennie Lee Houston
Elwood L. Houston through
. Michael R. Hunter )
Michael W. Hunter through
Raymond C. Jadson
Richard A Jackson through
Kenneth J. Joanis
" Bobby W. Jobe through -
Zane E. Johnson
Zebulon E. Johnson through
Richard H. Junk
Johnny J. Junkus through
Wayne H. Kelman
Joseph A Kelnkofer through
Rodney E. Kenyon

Thorsday 11 November
4:15 p.m. to 12:00 Midnight

Marshall ¥. Kipina through

John ]. Kos

Gerald A Kosakowski through

Gary W. Lahna

Thomas A Lahner through

Billy Joe Lawrence

Bruce G. Lawrence through

Phillip W. Leslie

Roger L. Leslie through

John E. Lockhorst, Jr.

Allison W. Locklair through

Bemard F. Lukasik

Amold W. Luke through

Uldis J. Malmanis

Thomas S. Malmay through

Larry E. Martin

Larry E. Martin through

James R. May

John Mayo through

Robert B. Michalk

Russell A Michalke through
* Denald K. Mink ‘

Steven ]. Minkler through

James E. Moore -

James H. Moore through

Walter G. Moses, Jr.

William J. Moses through

Charles ). MacDonald

11:15-12:00 George D. MacDonald through
Lonzo 0. McDonald
Priday 12 Novémber
12:00 Midnight to 7:00 a.m.
12:00-12:30 Martin T. McDonald through
Thomas E. McMahan
12:30-1:00 - Charles McMahon through
Robert D. Nelson
1:00-1:30 Robert ]. Nelson through
Clarence J. Novak
1:30-2:00 " Edvward ). Novak through
Dennis A Omilian
2:00-2:30 Peter R. Ommen through
Luca W. Palma
2:30-3:00 Raymond B. Palma through
Dennis W. Pawlowicz
3.00-3:30 Edward W. Pawlowski through
Lee P. Peters
3:30-4:00 " Lynn W. Peters through
Wayne C. Pisciotta
4:00-4:30 Salvaiore J. Piscitello through
Edward D. Power
4:30-5:00 Francis E. Powers, Jr. through
John A. Quinn .
5:00-5:30 John F. Quinn through
Richard J. Reardon
5:30-6:00 David L. Reasoner through
..Cameron A Rice
6:00-6:30 Claude Rice through
Richard P. Robbley
6:30-7:00 Charles E. Robena through
William F. Rogers
Friday 12 November
10:00 am. to 4:00 p.m.
10:00-10:30 William H. Rogers through
Larry D. Ruggles
10:30-11:00 Robert H. Ruggles through
Uvaldo Sanchez
11:00-11:30 Vidall Sanchez through
Gary D. Schlamp .
11:30-12:00 John Schlecht through
Donald J. Seaman
12:15-12:45 Harold L Seaman throngh
Darrel A Shellie
12:45-1:15 Walter C. Shellito through
Paul R. Simon



1:15-1:45
1:45-2:15
2:15-2:45
2:45-3:15
3:15-3:45

4:15-4:45
4:45-5:15
5:15-5:45
5:45-6:15
6:15-6:45
6:45-7:15
7:15-7:45
7:45-8:15
8:15-8:45
8:45-9:15
9:15-0:45
9:45-10:15
10:15-10:45
10:45-11:15

1:15-12:00

4:15 p.m. to 12:00 Midnight

Ralph Simon through

David W. Smith

David W. Smith through
Bruce A. Smoke

Edwin J. Smolark, Jr., through
Glenn E. Spratley

Michael 8. Spratlin through
Howard S. Stevens

John B. Stevens through
Edward E. Stroud

Friday 12 November

Roger L. Stroud through

Emil ). Tadevich

Leonard M. Tadios through
John A. Tesauro

Ronnie C. Teschendorf through
Kenneth E. Thresher

Fred L. Thrift through

Savas Escamilla Trevino

. Anthony Trevisano through

Alfred Urdiales, Jr.

Charles Uriadales, Jt. through
Recillo ¥iado Reynaldo
John A. Vialpando through
Sterling A. Wail

Thomas ‘Wall, Jr. through
Lester A. Watson

Sheridan ). Watkins through
Daniel G. Wessler

Lanny L. Wesson through
Larry A. Widener

Michael E. Widener through
Robert C. Williams

Robert C. Willlams through
Leonard Witcher III

Samuel E, Witcher through
Melvin R. Wright

Michael D. Wright through
David L; Zwicke
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