

**Candlelight Vigil  
of the  
National Salute to  
Vietnam Veterans**

**National Cathedral  
Washington, D.C.  
November 10-12, 1982**



**We Remember  
We Honor**

**Sponsored by the  
Vietnam Veterans Memorial Fund, Inc.**

# **Candlelight Vigil of the National Salute to Vietnam Veterans**

## **A Reverent Observance of the Human Sacrifices of the Vietnam War**

Of the 2.7 million men and women who served in Vietnam, 57,939 did not return. These Americans, who gave their lives or remain missing, will be remembered individually for the sacrifices they made for their country during these 56 hours of continuous reading of their names.

Just as a person's name is his most sacred possession in life as well as in death, it is fitting that the remembrance of that name take place in the holy surroundings of our National Cathedral.

Names will be read by volunteers who give their time to honor those whom their voices commemorate.

Prayers of the Roman Catholic, Protestant, Jewish and Unitarian churches will be read during each hour; one prayer will be recited at each quarter hour. Candles will be lit to mark the beginning of each session in each of the chapels during the three days of the vigil.

## **The National Cathedral**

The official name of the cathedral is the Cathedral Church of Saint Peter and Saint Paul. It is the cathedral of the Episcopal Diocese of Washington, often referred to as the Washington Cathedral. Since it seeks to serve the whole nation, offering its ministry on behalf of all people, it is also widely known as the National Cathedral.

In 1893 Congress granted a charter creating the Protestant Episcopal Cathedral Foundation and in 1907 the foundation stone was laid. Fourteenth-century Gothic in style, the cathedral is built in the shape of a cross. When complete, the cathedral will be the sixth largest in the world.

The tympanum, a sculpture element which graces the cathedral's west front entrance, was designed by sculptor Frederick Hart, who also designed the sculptural grouping of three servicemen for the Vietnam Veterans Memorial.

In addition to the twelve hundred regular religious services held each year in the cathedral, services are held as well for other denominations and for many national, civic and govern-

ment organizations. Although administered by the Episcopal Church, it is by its charter "a house of prayer for all people."

The Cathedral has been the site of many national services of mourning and of rejoicing. Most recently, the chapels have been used for vigils for peace, for the hostages in Iran and for the children of Atlanta.

## **The National Salute to Vietnam Veterans**

The National Salute to Vietnam Veterans is being held from November 10 to 14, 1982, to provide the nation an opportunity to honor and recognize—at long last—the service and sacrifice of those who fought in the Vietnam war. This five-day series of events, which celebrates the purpose and progress of the Vietnam Veterans Memorial, includes entertainment, military unit reunions, a parade, and the dedication of the Vietnam Veterans Memorial. It is only fitting and proper that the National Salute opens with the candlelight vigil that will pay final tribute to those men and women who gave their lives or remain missing in the service of their country.

Please join with us as we remember and honor those who made the ultimate sacrifice.

Every attempt has been made to pronounce names correctly. Please forgive any mistakes that may occur.

## **Vigil Schedule**

Shuttlebus service is provided compliments of the American Legion from Hotel Washington, Capitol Hilton, Mayflower and the Sheraton Washington to the National Cathedral during the 56 hours of the Candlelight Vigil. For additional information, contact The American Legion Registration Area at the Capitol Hilton, (202) 393-1000.

### **Wednesday, November 10, 1982**

10:00 a.m.-3:55 p.m.	War Memorial Chapel
4:15-12 midnight	Bethlehem Chapel

### **Thursday, November 11, 1982**

12:00 a.m.-7:00 a.m.	Bethlehem Chapel
10:00 a.m.-3:55 p.m.	War Memorial Chapel
4:15-12 midnight	Bethlehem Chapel

### **Friday, November 12, 1982**

12:00 a.m.-7:00 a.m.	Bethlehem Chapel
10:00 a.m.-3:55 p.m.	War Memorial Chapel
4:15-12 midnight	Bethlehem Chapel

Names will be read in alphabetical order according to the following schedule:

Wednesday 10 November 10: a.m. to 4:00 p.m.		9:15-9:45	Everett A. Currence through Andrew J. Davis, Jr.	11:00-11:30	Dennis E. Hill through Douglas C. Holland	11:15-12:00	George D. MacDonald through Lonzo O. McDonald
Wednesday 10 November 10: a.m. to 4:00 p.m.		9:45-10:15	Arnel J. Davis through Albert Dean	11:30-12:00	Douglas D. Holland through Bennie Lee Houston	12:00-12:30	Martin T. McDonald through Thomas E. McMahan
10:00-10:30	Gerald L. Aadland through Gerald D. Alfred	10:15-10:45	Anthony W. Dean through Elmer W. Dickens	12:15-12:45	Elwood L. Houston through Michael R. Hunter	12:30-1:00	Charles McMahon through Robert D. Nelson
10:30-11:00	Thomas S. Alfred through Victor P. Andreozzi	10:45-11:15	Freddie D. Dickens through James M. Doty	12:45-1:15	Michael W. Hunter through Raymond C. Jackson	1:00-1:30	Robert J. Nelson through Clarence J. Novak
11:00-11:30	Keith J. Andres through Glenn F. Austin	11:15-12:00	Loyal B. Doty through Richard H. Durant	1:15-1:45	Richard A. Jackson through Kenneth J. Joanis	1:30-2:00	Edward J. Novak through Dennis A. Omilian
11:30-12:00	James E. Austin through Richard J. Balthazar	Thursday, 11 November 12:00 Midnight to 7:00 a.m.		1:45-2:15	Bobby W. Jobe through Zane E. Johnson	2:00-2:30	Peter R. Ommen through Luca W. Palma
12:15-12:45	Richard C. Balukonis through Roy L. Bass	12:00-12:30	Willie Durant through Garry R. Ellerman	2:15-2:45	Zebulon E. Johnson through Richard H. Junk	2:30-3:00	Raymond B. Palma through Dennis W. Pawlowicz
12:45-1:15	Seymour R. Bass through Holly G. Bell	12:30-1:00	Roger W. Elling through Gregory J. Evans	2:45-3:15	Johnny J. Junkus through Wayne H. Kelman	3:00-3:30	Edward W. Pawlowski through Lee P. Peters
1:15-1:45	Homer B. Bell through Michael L. Bianchini	1:00-1:30	Hayden Evans through Billy Ferrell	3:15-3:45	Joseph A. Kelnhofer through Rodney E. Kenyon	3:30-4:00	Lynn W. Peters through Wayne C. Pisciotta
1:45-2:15	Nicholas L. Branconi through Earl J. Blunkhall	1:30-2:00	Charles G. Ferrell through Edwin Z. Floyd	Thursday 11 November 4:15 p.m. to 12:00 Midnight		4:00-4:30	Salvatore J. Piscitello through Edward D. Power
2:15-2:45	David L. Blunn through James R. Bowers, Jr.	2:00-2:30	Garland D. Floyd through Joseph E. Frasher	4:15-4:45	Marshall F. Kipina through John J. Kos	4:30-5:00	Francis E. Powers, Jr. through John A. Quinn
2:45-3:15	Jerome E. Bowers through Arthur L. Brewer	2:30-3:00	Dennis W. Fraiser through James N. Galey	4:45-5:15	Gerald A. Kosakowski through Gary W. Lahna	5:00-5:30	John F. Quinn through Richard J. Reardon
3:15-3:45	Bobbie H. Brewer through Jose K. Brown	3:00-3:30	Rudolph S. Galiana through Robert S. Geer	5:15-5:45	Thomas A. Lahner through Billy Joe Lawrence	5:30-6:00	David L. Reasoner through Cameron A. Rice
Wednesday 10 November 4:15 p.m. to 12:00 midnight		3:30-4:00	Stephen J. Geer through William H. Glaspie	5:45-6:15	Bruce G. Lawrence through Phillip W. Leslie	6:00-6:30	Claude Rice through Richard P. Robbley
4:15-4:45	John A. Brown through Marvin A. Bullock	4:00-4:30	Arthur Glass through Calvin T. Gore	6:15-6:45	Roger L. Leslie through John E. Lockhorst, Jr.	6:30-7:00	Charles E. Robena through William F. Rogers
4:45-5:15	Nathaniel Bullock through Delos R. Buxton	4:30-5:00	David E. Gore through Willie Green, Jr.	6:45-7:15	Allison W. Locklair through Bernard F. Lukasik	Friday 12 November 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.	
5:15-5:45	Lawrence J. Buynoski through Daniel C. Capitani	5:00-5:30	Willie Frank Green through Allan Guinn	7:15-7:45	Arnold W. Luke through Uldis J. Malmanis	10:00-10:30	William H. Rogers through Larry D. Ruggles
5:45-6:15	David L. Caplan through Morris E. Cash	5:30-6:00	Freddie Ray Guinn through Dick D. Hamilton	7:45-8:15	Thomas S. Malmay through Larry E. Martin	10:30-11:00	Robert H. Ruggles through Uvaldo Sanchez
6:15-6:45	Glenn F. Cashdollar through Daniel P. Cherry	6:00-6:30	Donald P. Hamilton through Randy A. Harrill	8:15-8:45	Larry E. Martin through James R. May	11:00-11:30	Vidall Sanchez through Gary D. Schlamp
6:45-7:15	David G. Cherry, Jr. through Richard J. Clementz	6:30-7:00	Ronald W. Harrill through Roger L. Hawley	8:45-9:15	John Mayo through Robert B. Michalk	11:30-12:00	John Schlecht through Donald J. Seaman
7:15-7:45	Derrell W. Clemmer through Paul S. Colvin	Thursday 11 November 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.		9:15-9:45	Russell A. Michalke through Donald K. Mink	12:15-12:45	Harold L. Seaman through Darrel A. Shellie
7:45-8:15	Ronald E. Colvins through Larry O. Copeland	10:00-10:30	William H. Haworth through Daniel L. Henry	9:45-10:15	Steven J. Minkler through James E. Moore	12:45-1:15	Walter C. Shellito through Paul R. Simon
8:15-8:45	Melvin Copeland through John J. Cravey	10:30-11:00	David A. Henry through David W. Hill	10:15-10:45	James H. Moore through Walter G. Moses, Jr.		
8:45-9:15	Donald D. Craw, Jr. through Robert B. Curran			10:45-11:15	William J. Moses through Charles J. MacDonald		

1:15-1:45	Ralph Simon through
1:45-2:15	David W. Smith
2:15-2:45	David W. Smith through
2:45-3:15	Bruce A. Smoke
3:15-3:45	Edwin J. Smolark, Jr., through
	Glenn E. Spratley
	Michael S. Spratlin through
	Howard S. Stevens
	John B. Stevens through
	Edward E. Stroud

**Friday 12 November**  
**4:15 p.m. to 12:00 Midnight**

4:15-4:45	Roger L. Stroud through
4:45-5:15	Emil J. Tadevich
5:15-5:45	Leonard M. Tadios through
5:45-6:15	John A. Tesauro
6:15-6:45	Ronnie C. Teschendorf through
6:45-7:15	Kenneth E. Thresher
7:15-7:45	Fred L. Thrift through
7:45-8:15	Savas Escamilla Trevino
8:15-8:45	Anthony Trevisano through
8:45-9:15	Alfred Urdiales, Jr.
9:15-9:45	Charles Uriadales, Jr. through
9:45-10:15	Recillo Viado Reynaldo
10:15-10:45	John A. Vialpando through
10:45-11:15	Sterling A. Wall
11:15-12:00	Thomas Wall, Jr. through
	Lester A. Watson
	Sheridan J. Watkins through
	Daniel G. Wessler
	Lanny L. Wesson through
	Larry A. Widener
	Michael E. Widener through
	Robert C. Williams
	Robert C. Williams through
	Leonard Witcher III
	Samuel E. Witcher through
	Melvin R. Wright
	Michael D. Wright through
	David L. Zwick

---

The printing of this brochure was donated by  
PIP Printing, 6723 Curran Street, McLean, Virginia.

---

**Vietnam Veterans Memorial Fund, Inc.**  
1110 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Suite 308  
Washington, D.C. 20005  
(202) 659-2490